Numatic International Spare Parts 234091 Numatic International Spare Parts
DRAWING: EXP-0522 1SS:A06

Model No: TTQ-1535/TTQ-3035 BRUSH & HOUSING ASSEMBLY | 15002011 Model No: TTQ-1535/TTQ-3035 BRUSH & HOUSING ASSEMBLY
0 POS: [ ITEM NO: |DESCRIPTION: COMMENTS:
1 1 206526 |LOCKING BAR

206532 |COVER PIN

219586 [10MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

219449 |M10 FORM A WASHER

216259 |EQUAL TEE 8MM

303537 |SPRAY BAR MIDDLE

2
3
4
5 219731 |[COMPRESSION SPRING
6
=
8

303538 |SPRAY BAR END

9 329281 |SPRAY BAR CLIP

10 | 219740 |[M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZ| PAN SCREW

W) (=
d)d)
-
s

219738 |M4 KNOB

12 | 219732 |COMPRESSION SPRING

13 | 219644 |M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

BOOOIOE @

14 | 219734 |EXPANSION SPRING

15 | 219569 |No8 X 1/2 INCH POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

16 | 219355 |M5 FORM A STAINLESS SFEEL WASHER

17 | 227386 |TOP PIECE MOULDINQ\\'\J

— @) 18 | 229389 |BUFFER WHEEL A\
19 | 217348 |BLADE nNY
@ 20 | 227387 [BOTTOM PIECEWOULDING
@ 21 | 227385 |AIR TUBE MQWLPING
16— @ 22 | 219575 |[M5X stq-bEbNG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
d— 23 | 606225 |0.5MMALYLON BRISTLE SCRUB BRUSH
@ 1) 24 | 303559 [BR VER WELD ASSEMBLY
—19) 25 | 318998 |PRJ BRUSH COVER MOULDING
15— 26 | 329279 YD COVER MOULDING ASSEMBLY
@ 27 | 329246-MDRIVE END ASSEMBLY
) 28 | 21969 4 X 8MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
@3— 29 %7%2 POLYVEE DRIVE BELT
30 086681 |HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT KNOB
—1) 33f{»19764 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL DOME NUT
@ B %& 219785 |[M5 X 16MM LONG BUTTON HEAD STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
(\3 219648 |M5 SINGLE COIL WASHER
B /1/"34 329992 |[RIGHT HAND LIFTING LEVER ASSEMBLY
19— ® * 35 | 329993 |LEFT HAND LIFTING LEVER ASSEMBLY
\ 36 | 329291 |[LEVER FIXING PLATE
19 \9 37 | 219015 |M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

BE® GLE @8@@@




Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TTQ-1535/ TTQ-3035 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

234092
DRAWING: EXP-0523 ISS:A10
11/02/2011

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TTQ-1535/ TTQ-3035 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWINGS: WD-0219 & WD-0320

POS:[ ITEM NO: [DESCRIPTION: COMMENTS:
1 205162 |PSC INDUCTION MOTOR (400W) (230V) (50HZ) INCLUDING CAPACITOR INCLUDES ITEM 74
205093 |PSC INDUCTION MOTOR (400W) (120V) (60HZ)
205094 |PSC INDUCTION MOTOR (400W) (115V) (50HZ)
205043 |PSC INDUCTION MOTOR (400W) (220V) (60HZ)
205054 |PSC INDUCTION MOTOR (400W) (100V) (50/60HZ)
219644 |M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER
219648 |M5 SINGLE COIL WASHER
219498 |M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL HEX SCREW
219471 |M4 X 12MM LONG POZI PAN SEMS SCREW
219735 |GROMMET
216261 |STRAIGHT ADAPTOR
303540 [160MM LONG CLEAR PVC HOSE
303542 [270MM LONG CLEAR PVC HOSE
216260 |MINI BALL VALVE
303539 |100MM LONG CLEAR PVC HOSE
216264 |EQUAL Y CONNECTOR
303541 |215MM LONG CLEAR PVC HOSE
303543 [365MM LONG CLEAR PVC HOSE
219680 |GROMMET
329223 |TOP COVER ~
202098 |[FOOT PEDAL PAD *o\J
219589 |M10 X 40MM LONG HEX ﬁ&
206533 _|PEDAL BOSS €/
219449 [M10 FORM A WASHERNY
219074 |[MI0FULLNUT N
429066 |PIVOT WHEEL W D ASSEMBLY PAINTED GREY
219229 [M6 X ZSM% EX SCREW
229290 [3/8INCH S SS CAP
219010 |M8 FORMA WASHER
219078 [M8 NYIMQN)INSERT NUT
20662V [14N ARE BLACK TUBE END STOP
303560 WELDED ASSEMBLY (NUTSERTED & PAINTED SILVER)
30355 ERTED DEFLECTOR PLATE
30355’% SERTED SPLASH PLATE
219740 «#15 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SCREW
3 5 [NUTSERTED TAP BRACKET

.% WHEEL GUARD
219571 [M5 X 20MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
219633 [M5 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT

219016 |M5 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
219265 |GROMMET
219733 |EXPANSION SPRING
219743 |CABLE CLEAT
219003 |M5 FORM A STEEL WASHER
219575 |M5 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
219503 |TOOL CLIP 1 CLIP FOR TTQ-1535. 2 CLIPS FOR TTQ-3035|
219631 |19MM GROMMET
216303 |230V /50Hz ULKA PUMP
216304 |120V /60Hz ELKA PUMP
216285 |220V / 60Hz ELKA PUMP
216286 [100V / 50/60Hz ELKA PUMP
429062 |DIVIDER PLATE (PAINTED GREY)
227384 |BELT COVER MOULDING
219405 |M5 X 10MM LONG POZI PAN COUNTERSUNK SCREW
219547 |M5 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
219572 |M5 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN COUNTERSUNK STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
219036 |No8 X 5/8 INCH LONG POZI PAN SELF TAPPING SCREW
303575 |NUTSERTED CHASSIS (MARK 3)
206557 |DRIVE PULLEY
206640 |AXLE
229051 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
204088 |8 INCH WHEEL
219724 |20MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
202100 |TOP COVER SEAL
329336 |BAFFLE PLATE
429073 |REAR PEDAL WELDED ASSEMBLY (PAINTED RED)
429072 |INNER PEDAL WELD ASSEMBLY (PAINTED RED)
219051 |M5 X 16MM LONG HEX SCREW
219546 |M5 X 20MM LONG POZI PAN SEMS SCREW
226093 |EXTENSION SPRING
226092 |COMPRESSION SPRING
219781 |SHOULDER WASHER
219008 |M6 FORM G WASHER
219534 |M6 X 90MM LONG HEX BOLT
219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT
204085 |75MM CASTOR
219782 |M10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW
219649 |M10 NYLON INSERT NUT
220904 |CABLE CLIP PLATFORM
220403 |CABLE CLIP
208505 |22uF/450V CAPACITOR (FOR USE WITH 205162 MOTOR) 230V MACHINES
220897 |25 MFD MOTOR RUN CAPACITOR (450V) 220V MACHINES
220878 |50 MFD MOTOR RUN CAPACITOR (250V) 100/115V / 120V MACHINES
219079 |M8 PLAIN NUT 100/115V / 120V MACHINES
219018 |M8 SHAKEPROOF WASHER 100/115V / 120V MACHINES
303562 |CAPACITOR BRACKET 100/115V / 120V MACHINES
220878 |50 MFD MOTOR RUN CAPACITOR (250V) 100/115V / 120V MACHINES
219784 |M5 X 8MM LONG BLACKODISED GRUB SCREW
329339 |50MM MODIFIED WHEEL
202095 |BOTTOM GASKET

220235

FLOAT GROMMET




Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No: TTQ-1535/ TTQ-3035 Handle Assembly

234093
DRAWING: EXP-0524 [ISS:A09
08/12/2008

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TTQ-1535/ TTQ-3035 Handle Assembly

@

@f‘L

®

®

POS:| ITEM NO: |DESCRIPTION: COMMENTS:
1 429074 |430MM PAINTED PROCESSED ALIMINIUM HANDLE
2 229081 [HANDLE CASTING MACHINED
3 229074 |ADJUSTMENT GEAR
4 229099 [25MM DIA HOLE PLUG
5 303498 [CABLE HOOK WELDED ASSEMBLY
6 21965V |M6 X 40MM LONG HEX BOLT
7 219064 |[M6 X 35MM LONG HEX BOLT
8 219007 [M6 FORM B WASHER
9 219080 |[M6 DOMENUT
10 | 219010 [M8 FORM A WASHER
11 | 219091 |M8 X 50MM LONG HEX BOLT
12 | 219078 |M8 NYLON INSERT NUT
13 | 219254 [O RING 3MM DIA X 60MM I/D
14 | 229461 [440MM HANDLE LOCKING ROD
15 | 219099 [M6 HALF NUT
16 | 229138 [SPRING
17 | 229073 |GEAR LOCKING PIN
18 | 229009 [BLANKING PLUG
19 [ 219047 [M5 X 10MM LONG POZI PA SEMS SCREW
20 226009 |7 CORE CABLE ASSEMBL;&
21 | 338269 |CROSS TUBE
22 | 227576 |FRONT INNER HALFF%@NG
229508 |FLAME RETARDENJPRRONT INNER HALF MOULDING CSA SPEC MACHINES
23 | 227577 |REAR INNER HALRMQULDING
229509 [FLAME RETA REAR INNER HALF MOULDING CSA SPEC MACHINES
24 | 303526 |NUTSERT Y MOUNTING BRACKET
25 | 220812 [230V NEQN INDICATOR & RED LENS
220813 [120V N INDICATOR & RED LENS
26 | 227585 |LEF SWITCH OPERATING LEVER MOULDING
27 | 227586 R AND SWITCH OPERATING LEVER MOULDING
28 | 227587~ E SWITCH OPERATING LEVER MOULDING
29 | 2275 D GRIP MOULDING
30 | 229500 ¥ RIGGER MOULDING BLUE

ADJUSTMENT LEVER MOULDING

M6 NYLON WASHER

M6 NYLON INSERT NUT

REAR COVER

FLAME RETARDENT REAR COVER

CSA SPEC MACHINES

INTERLOCK LEVER MOULDING

HANDLE PLUG MOULDING

TERMINAL BLOCK

FLAME RETARDENT TERMINAL BLOCK

CSA SPEC MACHINES

TERMINAL BLOCK COVER

FLAME RETARDENT TERMINAL BLOCK COVER

CSA SPEC MACHINES

CONTACT PIN

EARTH CONTACT PIN

M4 X 8MM LONG POZI PAN SEMS SCREW

SOCKET COVER

FLAME RETARDENT SOCKET COVER

CSA SPEC MACHINES

BLACK CABLE CLAMP

BLANKING PLUG

CSP-302 BLACK TUBE END STOP

CABLE CLAMP

240V / 25A RELAY

120V / 25A RELAY

SNAP ACTION SWITCH

4MM SPIREFIX

No6 X 5/8 INCH LONG POZI PAN PLASTITE SCREW

TRIGGER COMPRESSION SPRING

SWITCH COMPRESSION SPRING

No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW

NO8 X 1 INCH LONG POZI-PAN SELF TAP SCREW

No8 X 5/8 INCH LONG POZI PAN PLASTITE SCREW

STRESS RELIEF

STRESS RELIEF BRACKET

M5 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

M5 X 20MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW

M4 FORM A WASHER

No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN SELF TAP SCREW

No8 X 3/4 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

M5 FORM G WASHER

64 270146 |GREEN ILLUMINATED SWITCH + MEMBRANE
65 236012 |20.0M X 1.50MM X 3 CORE NUCABLE (UK PLUG)
236132 |MAINS CABLE (20 METRE / 1.5MM /3 WIRE / YELLOW CABLE / SOCKET / EURO PLUG)
236020 |20.0M X 1.50MM X 3 CORE NUCABLE (SWISS PLUG)
236024 20.0M X 1.50MM X 3 CORE NUCABLE (SOUTH AFRICAN PLUG)
236032 |20.0M X 1.50MM X 3 CORE NUCABLE (AUSTRALIAN PLUG)
66 226006 |SPACER (BLACK)
67 229748 |FRONT COVER MOULDING (MAINS NO C B HOLE)
229749 |FLAME RETARDANT MAINS FRONT COVER MOULDING (NO C/B HOLE CSA SPEC MACHINES
68 206500 |RELAY BRACKET
69 219471 |M4 X 12MM LONG POZI PAN SEMS SCREW
70 391074 [244MM LONG CUT SELF ADHESIVE CABLE DUCTING
71 219003 |M5 FORM A STEEL WASHER




Numatic International Spare Parts 234094

DRAWING: EXP-0525 ISS:A08
Model No:TTQ1535 Vac Pod / Separator & Tank Assembly | 4/01/2012

®

14

¥

® ®

®

é@é@ 2229129

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No:TTQ1535 Vac Pod / Separator & Tank Assembly

POS: [ITEM NO: [DESCRIPTION: COMMENTS:
1 | 227848 [BOTTOM TANK
2 | 227981 |GREY TOP TANK
3 | 216258 |BULKHEAD FITTING 8MM
4 | 303533 [250MM LONG CLEAR PVC HOSE
5 | 216264 |DIVIDER
6 | 303534 |110MM LONG CLEAR PVC HOSE
7 | 303535 [80MM LONG CLEAR PVC HOSE
8 | 502040 |GAUZE FILTER ASSEMBLY
o | 229282 |FILTER cAP
10 | 219574 [NYLON SPACER
11 | 213021 [DUMP HOSE ASSEMBLY
12 | 219509 [STAINLESS STEEL JUBILEE CLIP
13 | 206058 |[HOSE CLOSURE
14 | 227865 |GREY SEPARATOR MOULDING
15 | 207122 [BARREL FILTER
16 | 329376 |EXTERNAL HOSE ASSEMBLY (460-470MM)
17 | 329271 [500MM LONG SHORT /ASSEMBLY
18 | 219736 [HOSE CLAMP P2 \
19 | 227393 [TOP VAC POD MQOWMNG (V2 MATERIAL)
20 | 202096 |CENTRE GASKE® S
21 | 202078 |MOTOR CAR GABKET
22 | 202077 BOTTOM?)'R GASKET
23 | 219369 |No8 X LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW
24 | 202097 TRSUﬁNASHER
25 | 220204 L BLOCK
26 | 227008 NdAEK CABLE CLAMP
27 | 2191d2~Md6 X 5/8 INCH LONG POZI PAN PLASTITE SCREW
28 | 21001 5 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
29 m%7 M5 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
30 L R19575 |M5 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
34f/)202101 [TOP MOTOR GASKET
303553 |NUTSERTED POD MOUNTING PLATE
N33 | 303552 [VAC POD MOULDING
= 320662 120V BP MOTOR ASSEMBLY
34 | 320658 [230V BP MOTOR ASSEMBLY
35 | 208512 |X1 SUPPRESSION CAPACITOR (0.22uF / 300V AC / 22.5MM PITCH)
36 | 220395 |6.35 TAB INSULATOR
37 | 219321 |M4 X 30MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW
38 | 219568 |No8 X 3/4 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
39 | 329377 |SEPARATOR FIXING PLATE
40 | 329378 |GASKET SUPPORT RING
41 | 202109 |[SEALING GASKET
42 | 219688 |M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER
43 | 219890 |M4 X 12MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
44 | 219697 |M4 X 8MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
45 | 219867 |NYLON SPACER
46 | 229501 |FLOAT MOULDING




WIRING DIAGRAM 123198 | WD—0219

TTQ-1535 / TTQ-3035 HANDLE,/VAC/BASE (230V)

ISSUE REVISION DRAWN | APPD. DATE

AO4 |DRAWING TITLE AMENDED 7O ADD TTQ-3035 MODEL + ITEM No ADDED| AM | AM |22/12/08

(ON FRONT OF HANDLE)

GREEN/YELLOW LINK WIRE.

BLUE LINK WIRE (230065) ™\ (320681) q’ CO%%Q/CSTOR
BROWN LINK WIRE (230066) ™ N o ’ig“
WIRE 1 /T /M BROWN_LINK_WIRE ™\ /™
(320659) o— & @(‘(‘r
230V NEON M BLUE_LINK _WIRE
(220812) P Py (320525)
M
PUMP VACUUM
SWITCH SWITCH e
WIRE 4 s & WIRE 3 E ﬂ "G
— [ [/ —] =] 2] CF—
[ e
]
EBD_f N
J’W 2 LT M M M M
B
N\ T\ T\ BLACK LINK WIRE \}
(520975) Qf\:l s [ s Y s
N BROWN_LINK WIRE TN, ™ ™ 8 6 4 2
(321045) g }
BLUE LINK WIRE ™ N @ %
WIRE 5 (520079) WRE & i § ! RELAY 0
GREEN,/YELLOW Q g N — —
¥ L
& . BROWN_LINK _WIRE
@. L (321079)
S HANDLE Q
O swirer = T BROWN_LINK WIRE
/\/ (321079)
7—CORE CABLE 6
226009 BROWN LINK WIRE
‘ / \,O (321080)
E 7 /T RED_LINK WIRE.
’ INTERLOCK (321051)
Q\/ SWITCH o—-

GREEN/YELLOW ~&

WIRE 2 k\v CH/iES/S

N =
WIRE {\,\ O
N4

N
WIRE 5 /)
WIRE 6
CAPACITOR 220557 BLACK
AN
BLUE . Eﬂ 0
WIRE 1
CAPACITOR
(220876)
—i0 0] T
_‘ GREEN/YELLOW
0o 0o L
230V VA 230V 50Hz
MOTOR ‘:[ BRUSH MOTOR ]
(205096) (205092)
230V 50Hz L
PUMP
(216303)
BROWN






